MEMORANDUM

Administration

To: Mayor Jackola and City Council Date: October 1, 2024

From: Ron Whitlatch, Interim City Manager

Subject: Declaration of State of Emergency in Anticipation of Significant Impacts

on Water Supply

I. INTRODUCTION

The City of Lebanon has been notified that the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers will begin another drawdown beginning in October 2024 and is expected to last 52 days. In anticipation of this the City of Lebanon is issuing a resolution declaring a state of emergency in anticipation of significate impacts on water supply and water quality for the City of Lebanon.

The 2023 drawdown negatively impacted the City of Lebanon's water treatment facilities and threatens to do so again with the 2024 planned drawdown.

II. RECOMMENDATION

Memo to approve Resolution No. 2024 - 25, A Resolution of the City of Lebanon Declaring a State of Emergency in Anticipation of Significant Impacts on Water Supply and Water Quality for the City of Lebanon.